

Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

To,  
The General Manager,  
BSE Ltd.  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001  
Scrip Code: 544176  
Symbol: AADHARHFC

To  
Sr. General Manager  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla  
Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
Symbol: AADHARHFC

**Sub.: Intimation under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015- Newspaper Clippings of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

As per Regulation 30, Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”), please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper clippings of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024 published in Business Standard (English), Vishwavani (Bangalore edition) and Navshakti (Mumbai edition) on 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company and can be accessed at <https://aadharhousing.com/investor-relations/newspaper-publications>

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking you.

**For Aadhar Housing Finance Limited**



**Harshada Pathak**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
Encl.: As above

CC:- Debenture Trustees-

1. Catalyst Trusteeship Limited
2. Beacon Trusteeship Limited

Karo poore apne iraade, apno se kiye sabhi vaade.



**SBI Life Insurance Plans -**  
your first step towards the journey of fulfilling your dreams and those of your loved ones.



Toll free no.: 1800 267 9090 | SMS 'LIBERATE' to 56161 | www.sbilife.co.in  
(Customer Service Timing : 24X7) | Email: info@sbilife.co.in | f X @ @ in



SBI Life Insurance Company Limited and SBI are separate legal entities.

**BWARE OF SPURIOUS PHONE CALLS AND FICTITIOUS/FRAUDULENT OFFERS**

IRDAI or its officials do not involve in activities like selling insurance policies, announcing bonus or investment of premiums. Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint.

The above mentioned plan names are only the names of categories of plans. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read the Sales Brochure carefully before concluding a sale. Trade logo displayed above belongs to State Bank of India and is used by SBI Life under license. SBI Life Insurance Company Limited. Registered & Corporate Office: Natraj, M.V. Road & Western Express Highway Junction, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. | IRDAI Regn. No.111. | CIN L99999MH2000PLC129113

AP/ver1/11/24/ADVT/ENG

Building Home. Strengthening India.



**AUM - ₹ 22,817 Cr.**  
**DISBURSEMENT (H1 FY 25) - ₹ 3,532 Cr.**  
**NET PROFIT AFTER TAX (H1 FY 25) - ₹ 428 Cr.**  
**LIVE ACCOUNTS - 277,000+**  
**PRESENCE ACROSS - 556 Branches & Offices 21 States & UTs**

Toll Free - 1800 3004 2020 | www.aadharhousing.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024	For the quarter ended September 30, 2023	For the half year ended September 30, 2024	For the year ended March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	76,427	62,855	1,47,741	2,58,681
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,243	25,302	54,967	95,959
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,243	25,302	54,967	95,959
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,751	19,730	42,765	74,964
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,751	19,820	42,765	75,006
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	42,984	39,476	42,984	39,476
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,44,239	3,64,819	5,44,239	4,05,499
8	Securities Premium Account	2,29,557	1,33,700	2,29,557	1,33,700
9	Net worth	5,87,217	4,04,289	5,87,217	4,44,969
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	14,60,930	12,75,153	14,60,930	13,95,962
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.49	3.15	2.49	3.14
13	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for quarter and half year ended periods)				
	1. Basic:	5.31	5.00	10.18	18.99
	2. Diluted:	5.16	4.85	9.87	18.35
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	16,910	16,910	16,910	16,910
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.52	0.70	1.37	0.89
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.03	2.06	1.98	1.97
18	Total Debts to Total Assets (%)	70.05%	73.64%	70.05%	73.64%
19	Net profit Margin (%)	29.77%	31.38%	28.95%	28.98%
20	GNPA (%)	1.36%	1.38%	1.36%	1.10%
21	NNPA (%)	0.88%	0.85%	0.88%	0.65%
22	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	35.34%	38.10%	35.34%	41.27%
23	Capital Adequacy Ratio (CRAR) (%)	46.62%	42.25%	46.62%	38.46%

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Aadhar Housing Finance Limited www.aadharhousing.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com
- Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital ratio, Bad debts to account receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin (%) are not applicable.
- Key standalone financial information:

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024	For the quarter ended September 30, 2023	For the half year ended September 30, 2024	For the year ended March 31, 2024
1	Total Revenue from Operations	75,082	61,400	1,44,760	2,52,353
2	Profit before tax & exceptional items	29,252	25,300	54,974	95,923
3	Profit before tax	29,252	25,300	54,974	95,923
4	Profit after tax	22,756	19,728	42,764	74,851

- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / re-classified wherever necessary in line with the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Aadhar Housing Finance Limited

Sd/-  
Rishi Anand  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN 02303503

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 06, 2024

Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd., CIN: L66010KA1990PLC011409, Registered Office: No. 3, JVT Towers, 8th 'A' Main Road, Sampangramanagar, Near Hudson Circle, Bengaluru-560027 | Corporate Office: Unit No. 802, Natraj Rustomjee, Western Express Highway and M.V.Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069 | Tel. No.: 022 4168 9900 | Fax: 022 4168 9934 | Customer Care Toll Free: 1800 3004 2020 | E-mail: customercare@aadharhousing.com | Website: www.aadharhousing.com



**RVNL IN US, YOU TRUST**

"राहें दुर्गम पर हम सक्षम, हम है गति विकास की।"



Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for period ended 30th September, 2024

(Rs. In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particular	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)						(Audited)					
1.	Revenue from Operations	4,869.22	4,064.27	4,909.79	8,933.49	10,356.04	21,732.58	4,854.95	4,073.80	4,914.32	8,928.75	10,485.89	21,878.53
2.	Other Income	279.85	262.06	296.45	541.91	576.81	1,182.55	281.12	262.95	296.02	544.07	577.63	1,185.11
3.	Total Income	5,149.07	4,326.33	5,206.24	9,475.40	10,932.85	22,915.13	5,136.07	4,336.75	5,210.34	9,472.82	11,063.52	23,063.64
4.	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	404.52	293.93	454.66	698.45	931.21	1,939.40	389.31	301.61	479.61	690.92	966.42	2,028.80
5.	Profit After Tax (PAT)	302.51	217.80	370.09	520.31	703.66	1,462.95	286.89	223.92	394.42	510.82	737.51	1,549.65
6.	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year	302.42	217.72	369.93	520.14	703.53	1,463.19	286.80	223.84	394.26	510.65	737.38	1,549.85
7.	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	5,782.26	-	-	-	-	-	6,635.92
9.	Earnings per share (EPS)*												
	Basic	1.45	1.04	1.77	2.50	3.37	7.02	1.38	1.07	1.89	2.45	3.54	7.43
	Diluted	1.45	1.04	1.77	2.50	3.37	7.02	1.38	1.07	1.89	2.45	3.54	7.43

\* EPS not annualised for the quarters/Half Year

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 07th November 2024.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial Results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended.
- The Company/Group operates in a single reportable operating segment "Development of Rail Infrastructure" as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- The Consolidated results for the financial year 2023-24 have been restated, showing a net decrease in profits to the extent of 24.95 Crore, being the difference between the provisional and audited financials of Joint Ventures, Associates and Subsidiaries as the Audited Financials are received after the finalization of the financial statement of the Company for Financial year 2023-24.
- In respect of Project Railway executed on behalf of Krishnapatnam Railway Company Limited (KRCL), RVNL is entitled for departmental charges @ 5% of the total cost of work as per the completion estimate as provided in paragraph 1137 of the Code for Engineering Department of Indian Railways. Company has received representation from KRCL for waiver of the aforesaid departmental charges. Based on the representation made by KRCL, the management of the Company has decided to keep in abeyance the claim of the said departmental charges, pending detailed review of the subject matter by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the figures of the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The complete format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.rvnl.org.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Pradeep Gaur  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:07243986

Place: New Delhi  
Dated: 07-11-2024

From #LocalRailInfra to #GlobalAllInfra  
Reformed, Performed and now Transforming...

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**  
Registered office: 1st Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place,  
R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi -110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633 Email: investors@rvnl.org

www.rvnl.org @RailVikas @railvikasindia  
rvnl\_official @rvnl\_official Rail Vikas Nigam Limited





## विक्रमगडमध्ये १० उमेदवार निवडणुकीच्या रिंगणात

**मोखाडा :** विक्रमगड आहे. यात महाविकास आघाडीचे विधानसभेसाठी एकूण ११ उमेदवारांपैकी १० उमेदवार निवडणूक रिंगणात उभे असून प्रचार व गृह भेटीचा मोठ्या प्रमाणात धडाका सुरू आहे. एकूण ११ उमेदवार विधानसभेच्या रिंगणात उभे असले तरी बहुजन विकास आघाडीने सुनील भुसारा यांना पाठिंबा दिला आहे. त्यामुळे प्रत्यक्ष १० च उमेदवार रिंगणात आहेत. त्यापैकी ३ उमेदवारांमध्ये खरी चुरस पहायला मिळणार आहे. विक्रमगड विधानसभा क्षेत्रातील एकूणच उमेदवारांनी आपल्या आराध्य दैवताला साक्षी ठेऊन आणि श्रीफळ वाढवून प्रत्यक्ष प्रचार आणि गृहभेटींना सुरुवात केली आहे. यात महाविकास आघाडीचे सुनील भुसारा, महायुतीचे हरिश्चंद्र भोये तर महायुतीतून बंडखोरी करून जिजाऊंच्या पाठिंबा घेऊन अपक्ष उभे राहिलेले जिल्हा परिषद अध्यक्ष प्रकाश निकम यांनी प्रचारात आघाडी घेतलेली आहे. विक्रमगड विधानसभेत खरी लढत या तीन उमेदवारांमध्ये होणार असून अत्यंत कमी मतांच्या फरकाने येणारा उमेदवार निवडला जाणार आहे. यावेळी सर्वच उमेदवारांना मतदार सांभाळून सहकाऱ्यांचीही मने सांभाळवी लागणार आहेत. ही निवडणूक म्हणजे या तुल्यबल उमेदवारांसाठी एक सत्यपरीक्षा ठरणार आहे.

## तीनच उमेदवारांमध्ये लढत

मोखाडा तालुक्यातील विद्यमान आमदार सुनील भुसारा आणि जिल्हा परिषद अध्यक्ष प्रकाश निकम हे स्थानिक उमेदवार असून दोन्हीही उमेदवार जव्हार, मोखाडा, वाडा, विक्रमगडसाठी परिचित आणि चळवळीतील उमेदवार म्हणून परिचित आहेत. महायुतीचे हरिश्चंद्र भोये यांची प्रचार यंत्रणा धुरंधर असल्यामुळे खरी लढत या तीनच उमेदवारांमध्ये पहायला मिळणार असली तरी देखील महाराष्ट्र नवनिर्माण सेनेकडून उमेदवारी मिळालेले सचिन शिंगडा यांचे पाठीमागे त्यांचे वडील माजी खासदार दामोदर शिंगडा यांची राजकीय पाठवर्भूमी असल्याने त्यांनाही कमी लेखून चालणार नाही. त्यामुळे सर्वच उमेदवारांनी शेवटच्या क्षणापर्यंत शिकस्तीचे प्रयत्न करावे लागणार आहेत. एकूणच ही निवडणूक अत्यंत शिकस्तीची, चुरशीची तसेच प्रतिष्ठेची ठरणार आहे.

## टेम्पोच्या धडकेत दुचाकीस्वाराचा मृत्यू

**भिवंडी :** ठाणे-भिवंडी वाहिनीवरील कशेरी गावच्या हद्दीतील निसार ऑईल डेपोसमोर भरधाव वेगात जाणाऱ्या टेम्पोचालकाने दुचाकीस्वारास जोरदार धडक दिली असता झालेल्या अपघातात दुचाकीस्वाराचा

जागीच मृत्यू झाल्याची घटना समोर आली आहे. रमजान मुतालीब खान (३५) असे अपघातात मृत पावलेल्याचे नाव आहे. तर याप्रकरणी टेम्पोचालकाच्या विरोधात नारपोली पोलीस ठाण्यात गुन्हा दाखल करण्यात आला आहे.

पोलिसांनी दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार, ५ नोव्हेंबर रोजी रात्रीच्या सुमारास मयत रमजान हा दुचाकीने जात असताना त्याला पाठीमागून आलेल्या आयशर टेम्पोचालकाने जोरदार धडक दिली. या धडकेत रमजानचा जागीच मृत्यू झाला.



## ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठीचे एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली सहामाही		संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०९.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न	११३,३५२	११६,५५३	११२,३६३	२२९,९०५	२२४,६२४	४७२,७७४
२	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) कर, अयवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबींपुरी	१,४७२	३,८२९	४,५१५	५,३०९	९,८१७	१७,३१०
३	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,४७२	३,८२९	४,५१५	५,३०९	९,८१७	१७,३१०
४	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,२९०	२,८११	३,९६८	४,९०९	६,९२९	१३,५८८
५	खंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	-	-	(४४०)	-	(४८०)	(४८०)
६	करस्थाना निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,२९०	२,८११	३,९६८	४,९०९	६,९२९	१३,५८८
७	एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [कर्तव्य नफा/(तोटा) आणि कर्तव्य नफा इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न यांनी युक्त]	१,५९७	२,७९८	४,३९५	५,४८६	६,४४९	१३,९९७
८	समभाग भांडवल	-	-	-	-	-	२,३०४
९	राष्ट्रीय (पुनर्मुल्यांकन राष्ट्रीय धाडून) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये दर्शवण्यात आल्याप्रमाणे	-	-	-	-	-	१४९,००६
१०	निव्वळ मूल्य	-	-	-	-	-	१४९,५०९
११	प्रति सहामासिक उत्पन्न (अखंडित कामकाजासाठी, वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (रु. २/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	१.१२	२.४४	२.७५	३.५६	६.०९	११.८९
	मूलभूत: सौम्यीकृत:	१.१२	२.४४	२.७५	३.५६	६.०९	११.७९
	प्रति सहामासिक उत्पन्न (खंडित कामकाजासाठी, वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (रु. २/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	-	-	(०.३८)	-	(०.४२)	(०.४२)
	मूलभूत: सौम्यीकृत:	-	-	(०.३८)	-	(०.४२)	(०.४२)
	प्रति सहामासिक उत्पन्न (अखंडित व खंडित कामकाजासाठी, वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (रु. २/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	१.१२	२.४४	२.३७	३.५६	५.६७	११.३७
	मूलभूत: सौम्यीकृत:	१.१२	२.४४	२.३६	३.५६	५.६८	११.३७

## स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे महत्त्वपूर्ण आकडे

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली सहामाही		संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०९.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न	११३,३५२	११६,५५३	११२,३६३	२२९,९०५	२२४,६२४	४७२,७७४
२	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,४७२	३,८२९	४,५१५	५,३०९	९,८१७	१७,३१०
३	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,२९०	२,८११	३,९६८	४,९०९	६,९२९	१३,५८८
४	खंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	-	-	(४४०)	-	(४८०)	(४८०)
५	करस्थाना निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,२९०	२,८११	३,९६८	४,९०९	६,९२९	१३,५८८
६	एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [कर्तव्य नफा/(तोटा) आणि कर्तव्य नफा इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न यांनी युक्त]	१,५९७	२,७९८	४,३९५	५,४८६	६,४४९	१३,९९७

नसा आणि तोटा विवरणपत्रातील अपवादाला आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबी भारतीय लेखा मानक नियम/लेखा मानक नियम, जे लागू असले त्यानुसार समायोजित आहेत. वरील माहिती ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठीच्या कालावधीसाठी तपशीलवार एकत्रीकृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरून, जे लेखासमितीने पुनर्विलोकित केलेले आहेत, संचालक मंडळाने मान्य केलेले आहेत आणि सेबी (लिटिंग ऑब्जेक्शनस अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिगव्हेरिंग्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३ च्या अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे दाखल केलेले आहेत. सदर वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पूर्ण प्रचुर स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) आणि [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) या वेबसाइटवर आणि कंपनीच्या [www.bajajelectricals.com](http://www.bajajelectricals.com) या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने  
बजाज इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड करिता  
शेखर बजाज  
अध्यक्ष

स्थळ: मुंबई  
दिनांक: ७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ४५-४७, वीर नरिमन रोड, मुंबई - ४०० ००९  
दूरध्वनी क्र.: ०२२-६९४९ ७००० | वेबसाइट: <http://www.bajajelectricals.com> | ईमेल : [legal@bajajelectricals.com](mailto:legal@bajajelectricals.com)

कंड्युमर अप्लायन्सेस | लायटिंग सोल्युशन्स

# ७२ लाख मतदारांच्या हाती २४४ उमेदवारांचे भवितव्य

## ठाण्यात दोन लाख २२ हजार नवीन मतदार



**ठाणे :** ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील १८ मतदारसंघातील २४४ उमेदवारांचे भवितव्य ७२ लाख २९ हजार ३३९ मतदारांच्या हातात असणार आहे. तर जिल्ह्यात २ लाख २२ हजार नव्याने मतदार वाढले असल्याची माहिती जिल्हा प्रशासनाच्या वतीने देण्यात आली आहे. मतदानाचा टक्का वाढवा, यासाठी प्रशासनाकडून प्रयत्न करण्यात येत असून मतदान ७५ टक्के कसे होईल, यासाठी प्रयत्न करण्यात येत असल्याचे प्रशासनाच्या वतीने स्पष्ट करण्यात आले आहे.

ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील १८ विधानसभा मतदारसंघात ३३४ उमेदवारी अर्ज वैध ठरले आणि ९० जणांनी माघार घेतल्याने २४४ उमेदवार निवडणूक रिंगणात आहेत. सर्वात जास्त २४ उमेदवार कल्याण पश्चिम मतदारसंघात तर सर्वात कमी ७ उमेदवार हे भिवंडी ग्रामीणमध्ये आहेत. ठाणे, डोंबिवली, कोपरी पाचपाखाडी, शहापूर, मुरबाडमध्ये ९ पर्यंत उमेदवार आहेत. अशा या ठाणे जिल्ह्यात गेल्या दोन महिन्यांत मतदारांची संख्या २ लाख २२ हजारांनी वाढल्याने मतदारांचा

## १ कोटी नागरिक मतदानाचा संकल्प सोडणार

जिल्ह्यातील एक कोटी नागरिक हे १४ नोव्हेंबरला एकाचवेळी सायरन वाजताच मतदानाचा संकल्प सोडणार आहे. मतदान जागृतीसाठी जिल्हा प्रशासनाकडून अशाप्रकारचा उपक्रम राबवण्यात येत असून नागरिकांनी या उपक्रमाला प्रतिसाद द्यावा, असे आवाहन जिल्हा प्रशासनाच्या वतीने करण्यात आले आहे.

## १३ कोटीची रोकड-दारू जप्त

भरारी पथकाने केलेल्या कारवाईत १३ कोटी २६ लाख ९६ हजारांची रोकड, दारू जप्त करण्यात आली आहे. त्यामध्ये ८ कोटी ८२ लाख ५२ हजार ८७९ रुपयांची रोकड जप्त झालेली आहे.

मतदार आहेत. तृतीय पंथीय मतदारांची सर्वाधिक नोंदणी केल्याप्रकरणी केंद्रीय निवडणूक आयोगाने जिल्हाधिकारी अशोक शिन्गारे यांचे कौतुक केले आहे. ५६ हजार ९७६ मतदार हे ८५ वर्षावरील असून ३८ हजार १४९ दिव्यांग मतदार आणि १ लाख ७२ हजार ९८१ हे पहिल्यांदा मतदान करणार आहेत, अशी माहिती शिन्गारे यांनी दिली. यावेळी सहपोलीस आयुक्त डॉ. दत्ता शिंदे, सहपोलीस आयुक्त डॉ. ज्ञानेश्वर चव्हाण, ठाणे पोलीस अधीक्षक डॉ. डी स्वामी यांच्यासह अनेक अधिकारी उपस्थित होते.

## जिल्ह्यात एक लाख ४३ हजार ५५२ मतदारांची वाढ

- पालघर जिल्ह्यात एकूण २२.९२ लाख मतदार
- तीन दिवसांत २६ हजारांनी मतदारांची नोंदणी

**वाडा :** पालघर जिल्ह्यात ११ लाख ८७ हजार ५८९ पुरुष, ११ लाख चार हजार महिला व २३१ तृतीयपंथी मतदार असून नालासोपारा मतदार संघामध्ये सर्वाधिक सहा लाख आठ हजारपेक्षा अधिक मतदार आहेत. त्याखालोखाल बोईसर मतदारसंघात चार लाख ११ हजार, वसई विधानसभा क्षेत्रात तीन लाख ५४ हजार, विक्रमगड मतदारसंघात तीन लाख १७ हजार, डहाणू विधानसभा क्षेत्रात तीन लाख एक हजार तर पालघर विधानसभा क्षेत्र दोन लाख ९८ हजार मतदार आपला हक्क बजावू शकणार आहेत.

पालघर जिल्ह्यातील सहा विधानसभा क्षेत्रांमध्ये मतदार संख्या २२ लक्ष ९२ हजारांवर पोहोचली असून या विधानसभेसाठी मतदान नोंदणी करण्याच्या अखेरच्या तीन दिवसांमध्ये तब्बल २६ हजार मतदारांची वाढ झाल्याचे दिसून आले आहे. लोकसभा निवडणुकीनंतर जिल्ह्यात एक लाख ४३ हजार ५५२ मतदार वाढले असून नालासोपारा व बोईसर विधानसभा क्षेत्रातील मतदारांची लक्षणीय वाढ झाल्याचे चित्र पहावयास मिळत आहे.

नालासोपारा विधानसभा क्षेत्र तब्बल ५१ हजार मतदारांची वाढ झाली असून बोईसर विधानसभा क्षेत्रात २७ डहाणू विधानसभा क्षेत्रात सुमारे १८ हजार तर विक्रमगड, पालघर व वसई या विधानसभा क्षेत्रात प्रत्येकी सुमारे १६ हजार मतदार वाढले आहे. विशेष म्हणजे अखेरच्या तीन दिवसात (१६ ते १९ ऑक्टोबर दरम्यान) इतर सर्व मतदारसंघात मतदार संख्या तीन ते साडेतीन हजारांनी वाढली असताना नालासोपारा विधानसभा क्षेत्रात तब्बल ९९०७ मतदार वाढल्याचे दिसून आले आहे. त्यामुळे दररोज जिल्ह्यात विक्रमी सरासरी दररोज सुमारे नऊ हजार मतदान वाढल्याचे दिसून आले आहे.

## Building Home. Strengthening India.

**AUM - ₹ 22,817 Cr.**

**DISBURSEMENT (H1 FY 25) - ₹ 3,532 Cr.**

**NET PROFIT AFTER TAX (H1 FY 25) - ₹ 428 Cr.**

**LIVE ACCOUNTS - 277,000+**

**PRESENCE ACROSS - 556 Branches & Offices 21 States & UTs**

Toll Free - 1800 3004 2020 | [www.aadharhousing.com](http://www.aadharhousing.com)

## STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024		For the half year ended September 30, 2024		(Rs. in lakhs)	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024	For the year ended March 31, 2024
1	Total Revenue from Operations	76,427	62,855	1,47,741	2,58,681		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,243	25,302	54,967	95,959		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,243	25,302	54,967	95,959		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,751	19,730	42,765	74,964		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,751	19,820	42,765	75,006		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	42,984	39,476	42,984	39,476		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,44,239	3,64,819	5,44,239	4,05,499		
8	Securities Premium Account	2,29,557	1,33,700	2,29,557	1,33,700		
9	Net worth	5,87,217	4,04,289	5,87,217	4,44,969		
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	14,60,930	12,75,153	14,60,930	13,95,962		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.49	3.15	2.49	3.14		
13	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for quarter and half year ended periods)						
1	Basic:	5.31	5.00	10.18	18.99		
2	Diluted:	5.16	4.85	9.87	18.35		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA		
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	16,910	16,910	16,910	16,910		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.52	0.70	1.37	0.89		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.03	2.06	1.98	1.97		
18	Total Debts to Total Assets (%)	70.05%	73.64%	70.05%	73.64%		
19	Net profit Margin (%)	29.77%	31.38%	28.95%	28.98%		
20	GNPA (%)	1.36%	1.38%	1.36%	1.10%		
21	NNPA (%)	0.88%	0.85%	0.88%	0.65%		
22	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	35.34%	38.10%	35.34%	41.27%		
23	Capital Adequacy Ratio (CRAR) (%)	46.62%	42.25%	46.62%	38.46%		

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Aadhar Housing Finance Limited [www.aadharhousing.com](http://www.aadharhousing.com)
  - For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
  - Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital ratio, Bad debts to account receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin (%) are not applicable.
  - Key standalone financial information:

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024	For the quarter ended September 30, 2023	For the half year ended September 30, 2024	For the year ended March 31, 2024
1	Total Revenue from Operations	75,082	61,400	1,44,760	2,52,353
2	Profit before tax & exceptional items	29,252	25,300	54,974	95,923
3	Profit before tax	29,252	25,300	54,974	95,923
4	Profit after tax	22,756	19,728	42,764	74,851

e) Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / re-classified wherever necessary in line with the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Aadhar Housing Finance Limited

Sd/-  
Rishi Anand  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN 02303503

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 06, 2024

Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd., CIN: L6610KA1990PLC11409, Registered Office: No. 3, JVT Towers, 8th 'A' Main Road, Sampangramanagar, Near Hudson Circle, Bengaluru- 560 027 | Corporate Office: Unit No. 802, Natraj Rustomjee, Western Express Highway and M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069 | Tel. No.: 022 4168 9900 | Fax: 022 4168 9934 | Customer Care Toll Free: 1800 3004 2020 | E-mail: [customercare@aadharhousing.com](mailto:customercare@aadharhousing.com) | Website: [www.aadharhousing.com](http://www.aadharhousing.com)